Market price risk is the risk that the valuation or future cash flows of an investment will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than exchange and interest rates).

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of investments to a reasonable possible
change in market prices of equity, unit trusts and debt securities, with all other variables held
constant:

Sensitivity of investment
valuation to market price risk

Increase /
Decrease in
market price

For Solvency
Purposes

S$’000

For Financial
Reporting

S$’000

2021

-2%
+2%

 -8,753
+8,753

 -8,716
+8,716

2020

-2%
+2%

 -8,002
+8,002

 -7,963
+7,963

Foreign Exchange Risk
The Company’s investments can be affected by movements in the exchange rate between
Singapore dollar and other currencies.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of investments to a reasonable possible
change in the Singapore dollar exchange rate against all other currencies, with all other
variables held constant:

Sensitivity of investment
valuation to foreign exchange
risk

Increase /
Decrease in S$
exchange rate

For Solvency
Purposes

S$’000

For Financial
Reporting

S$’000

2021 -5%
+5%

 -2,408
+2,408

-2,408
+2,408

2020 -5%
+5%

 -1,742
+1,742

-1,742
+1,742

Public Disclosure for Financial Year 2021 18

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the valuation or future cash flows of an investment will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of investments to a reasonable possible
change in market interest rates, with all other variables held constant:

Sensitivity of investment
valuation to interest rate risk

Increase /
Decrease in
interest rate
(basis point)

For Solvency

Purposes
S$’000

For Financial

Reporting
S$’000

2021

-10
+10

+950
 -950

+950
 -950